No. A.12032/14/2016-MPSC MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX AIZAWL

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 10th January, 2020

Mizoram Public Service Commission-in Advertisement No. 11 of 2019-2020 dt.17.10.2019 hmanga Mizoram Sawrkar, Higher & Technical Education Department hnuaia Lecturer (Polytechnic) hna a lo advertise zing ami, Lecturer, Department of English bik chu Department lamin a rawn hnuhkir(withdraw) vangin he post bik hi advertisement atang hian hnuhkir(withdraw) ve nghal a ni.

He post bik atana dilna lo thehlut tawh te chu dilna fee an lo pek tawh pawh refund theih a ni a, Drawing & Disbursing Officer(DDO) Mizoram Public Service Commission hnenah kal tura hriattir an ni e.

> Sd/- LALHRIATPUIA Controller of Examination Mizoram Public Service Commission Aizawl

Memo No.A.12032/14/2016-MPSC

Dated Aizawl, the 10th January, 2020

Copy to:- 1. Sr.PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl

- 2. PPS/PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Higher & Technical Education Department, Aizawl with reference to his letter No. A.11013/1/2016-HTE(A)/219 dt.06.01.2020.
- 4. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. Deputy Commissioners, Aizawl / Lunglei / Siaha / Champhai / Kolasib / Serchhip / Lawngtlai / Mamit / Saitual / Khawzawl / Hnahthial with two spare copies each. One copy should be displayed in the Notice Board.
- 7. Resident Commissioner, Mizoram House, N.Delhi with two spare copies for display in the Notice Board of Mizoram House.
- 8. Additional / Joint / Deputy / Asst. Resident Commissioners, Mizoram Houses -Kolkata / Mumbai / Guwahati / Shillong / Silchar / Bengaluru with two spare copies each for display in the Notice Board of Mizoram Houses.
- 9. District Employment Officer, Aizawl, Lunglei, Siaha, Champhai, Kolasib, Serchhip, Lawngtlai and Mamit with two spare copies each. One Copy should be displayed in the Notice Board
- 10. All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 11. Confidential Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, with 2 spare copies.
- 12. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 13. I.T. Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission for uploading on the website.
- 14. Notice Board.
- 15. Guard File.

Sd/- V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI Deputy Controller of Examinations Mizoram Public Service Commission Aizawl